
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12029832

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title ACCOMODATION OF DEPED TOP OFFICIALS OF CALABARZON FOR THE CO-HOSTING OF THE
CITY OF BATAC DURING THE PALARONG PAMBANSA 2025

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-05-14-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Hotel and Lodging and
Meeting Facilities

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 150,000.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 14/05/2025

Last Updated / Time 14/05/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 19/05/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 13/05/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004,2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Province of llocos Norte

CITY OT BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REQUE$T FOR OUOTATION

Date: 14 MAY 2025
RFQ No.: 2025-05-14-01

CampanytBusrness Name: _ _
Address:

Bu si ness/Mayof s Permit No.

Ttht:

P hi I G E P S Re gistratio n N u m b e r {requiredJ:

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE {BAC},
iNtCNdS tO PTOCUTC 

.,ACCOMODATION OF DEPED TOP OFFICIALS OF CALABARZON FOIT THE
CO-HOSTING OF THE CITY OF BATAC DURING THE PALARONG PAMBANS A zAZs' - Smatr
Value Procurement of the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republie Act No.
91S4.

Please submit your duiy signed quotation addres*ed to Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
:00 AM of 19 MAY 2925, *ubject to
Request for Quotaticn (RFQ):

Chairperson and to the given address below, on or 11
the cornpliance with the Terms and Conditions on

F" SORIA
Cfi*r4oerson, Eids and Awards Gommittee

City Government of Batac
Telephone No.: 670-6493 {BAC}
E mail : bacbataccity@gm.ail.com

lnteresled service provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation CIn or before the above specified deadline of submissicn of quotation:

a, Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c- Omnibus $worn Statement and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's

certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or coo-perative
d- e; or Original.Special Poyrel of Attorney of all'membgis of the joint venture giving

fullpo.werand authority to its officer to sign the OSS and di ac;ts to reprisedi
the Bidder.

e. Latest Incomel Business Tax Return

TheHeadoftheProcuring,Entity(HoPE)ofthgcGB-BtDs AND AWARDS coMMtTTEE (BAC)
reserues the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a failure of procurement, or not bward
th_e contract # ?ny time prior to contract'award in accordance with Sdeions 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
S184, without thereby incuring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification", you may contact the BAC secretariat at 670-6433 {BAC) or send email to
bachataccity@omail.com.

By the Autharity of the Bids and Awards eommittee:

Date:

this

E-M ail Addres: bacbataccity@gmail.com



INSTRUCTIONS:

Note: Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

t1i Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

(2) The use of this RFQ js hiohty encouraqed to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln case of any ehanges, bidders must use or r-efer to the latest version of ine Rpe, except
when the latest version af the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

lf another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatory
requirementslprovisions including manifestation on the agreementwith the Terms and Conditions
below.

ln case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will be
discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFe shall prevaii.

All technical specifications must be complied with. Failure to comply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation inel igible/disqualified.

Quotations may be subrnitted throuEh electronic mail at i.:.rj_:::,_.L::':r.:i,rii;jiil..*j,:,,:.,:1 ,.

Quotations, including documentary requirernents, received after the deadline shall not be accepted.
For quotations submitted via electronic mail, the date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered.

(3)

(4)

(5)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

't. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.

2. Any interlineations, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or
any of your duly authorized representativels.

3. Price quotationis must be valid for a period of $IXTY {60} calendar days from the deadtine of
submission.

4. Price quotation/s, to be denonrinated in Philippine peso, shali inciude ailtaxes. duties, andlor ievies
payabie.

5. Quotstiofis exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contraft shali be re.i+cted.

6. ln case of two or more bidder"s are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated
Quotationllowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE {BAC)shall adopt and employ "draw lots" as the tie-breaking method to finalty
determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

7 - Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical
specifications, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein.

8" The delivery is within 20 calqndar davs*
9. The item/s shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder.

10. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncome/business tax return and Omnibus $worn
Statement shall be attached upon submission of the quotation.

I 1. ltem/s delivered shall be inspected on the scheduled date and time of the CGB- BID$ AND AWARDS
COMMIT-I.EE (BAC). The delivery of the itemls shall be acknowledged upon the delivery to confirm
the compliance with the technical specifications.

12. Payment shall be made after delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents,
r.e., order slip andlor Billing statement, by the supplier, contractor, or consultant.

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not
delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of detay. The CGB- BIDS
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)may terminate lhe oontract once the cumutative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent (1 0%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remedies open to it.

14. The P.roguring Entity may cancel or tarminate the contract at any tirne in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2CI16 revised lRR.

'15. The RFQ, Purchase Order {PO), and other related documentsfor the above-stated procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part of the contract.

Page 2 of4



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, t/we submit our
quotationls forthe itemls as follows:

1. ACCOMODATTON FOR 2 PERSONJS @ {
PER$ON/ ROOilI. FOR THE PERICID MAY

18. JUNE 2.

INCLU$ION: FREE BREAKFAST

U$E OF AMENITIES

2 ROOMS

Page 3 of4

THE CITY OF BATAC DURING THE PALARONG PAMBANSA 2025

Minimum Technical $pecifications Quantity Unit of
lssue

Offered
Technical

$pecification/
Service/ Unit

Gost

or "Not



FINANCIAL OFFER:

ln words:

ln figures:

One Hundred Fifty Thousand & 001100 Pesos
(Php {50,000.00}

Signature over Printed Name

Position/Designation

Emailaddressles

Page 4 of4

Payment shatt be..made througlt Land Bank's +DDlP-.4DNBank Transferfacility, within thirty (30) days
after receipt of billing. /n case of accounts maintained in other bank, bank transferfee.s sfrail be
chargeable against the creditor's account.

Pavment Details:

Banking lnstitution:
Account Number;
Account Name (shoutd be the exact account name as registere d in the bank):

ACCOMODATION OF DEPED TOP OFFICIALS OF CALABARZON FOR THE EO+{OETINGF-
THE CITY OF BATAC DURING THE PALARONG PAMBANS A 2A25

Approved Eudget forthe eontraet Total Offered Quotation
(lnelusive of VAT!


